## H.B. 3 APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 7

1. Page 7, Line 224: After Line 224 insert:

Representative **Fred Hunsaker** proposes the following amendments:

"From General Fund, One-time65,000"

2. Page 7, Line 226: Delete "37,500" and insert "102,500"

3. Page 8, Line 295: After Line 295 insert:

"ITEM 36A To Department of Administrative Services - Finance

MARCH 1, 2006

10:17 PM

- Mandated

From General Fund, One-time1,000,000

Schedule of Programs: LeRay McAllister Critical

Land Conservation Fund1,000,000"

4. Page 14, Line 498: After Line 498 insert:

"From General Fund, One-time352,900

Schedule of Programs:

Utah Birth Defects Network352,900"

5. Page 14, Line 515: After Line 515 insert:

"From General Fund, One-time435,000"

6. Page 14, Line 517: Delete "(65,000)" and insert "370,000"

7. Page 15, Line 548: Delete "300,000" and insert "1,047,900"

8. Page 15, Line 550: Delete "300,000" and insert "1,047,900"